1
 Heating cables ,heating tapes and heating hoses systems
Advanced Technology Hot Melt Hoses, hot melt adhesive and liquid hoses for glue and other applications.
Durablue and Durablue L hot melt adhesive bulk melters heating hoses
we specialize in compatible heated hoses for Nordson® hot melt equipment
Nordson kompatibel  Standard Heißleim schlauch
Нагреваемые шланги обеспечивают передачу клея от модулей плавления до устройств нанесения,
поддерживая температуру расплава на необходимом уровне.

• High quality PTFE hose have a continuous working temperature of 260 C and a burst pressure of  4
times the working pressure,
• PTFE heavy-duty teflon internal structure is resistant to all solvents, acids and aggressive adhesives
under high temperature operating conditions,
• Guarantees long lifetime when installed and used according to the instructions,
• Available with the ID 6 , 8 , 13 , 16 , 25 mm and any length between 0.4 m – 15 m.
• Available in Standard, High-Pressure and Water-Protected versions. Please refer to below tables.
• Can also be produced based on your specific requests.
Nordson Compatible Hoses for Automatic Applicator , RTD Style , 230V , 5/16”
Blue series : 6000 , Melter series 3000/3000V
Nordson Compatible Hoses for Automatic Applicator , RTD Style , 230V , 5/16”
Hi-Flex Type.       Blue series : 6000 , Melter series 3000/3000V
Isıtılabilir tutkal hortumları
%100 uyumludur.
Length Nordson P/N OGAN P/N
0.6 m 274790 NN-274790
1.2 m 274791 NN-274791
1.8 m 274792 NN-274792
2.4 m 274793 NN-274793
3.0 m 274794 NN-274794
3.6 m 274795 NN-274795
4.8 m 274796 NN-274796
6.0 m 223836 NN-223836
7.2 m 274797 NN-274797
Length Nordson P/N OGAN P/N
1.2 m 107288 NN-107288
1.8 m 107286 NN-107286
2.4 m 107287 NN-107287
3.0 m 107289 NN-107289
3.6 m 107310 NN-107310
4.8 m 104008 NN-104008
6.0 m 223838 NN-223838
7.2 m 100832 NN-100832
9.0 m 170631 NN-170631
9,0 m 150304 NN-150304
11,0 m 150215 NN-150215
3
Nordson kompatibel  Standard Heißleim schlaucheiz schläuche
Nordson Compatible Heated Hoses for Automatic Applicator , RTD Style , 230V , 5/8”
Hi-Flex Type.       Blue series : 6000 , Melter series 3000/3000V
                                                     Nordson Compatible , AD-31 Hand Gun Heated hoses
                                                                  Corrugated cover heated hoses for AD-31 Hand gun
                                                     Nordson Compatible , AD-41 Hand Gun Heated hoses
Length Nordson P/N OGAN P/N
1.2 m 129575 NN-129575
1.8 m 129576 NN-129576
2.4 m 129577 NN-129577
3.0 m 129578 NN-129578
3.6 m 129580 NN-129580
4.8 m 129581 NN-129581
6.0 m 1010811 NN-1010811
7.2 m 1010813 NN-1010813
2.4 m 1123928 NN-1123928
3.6 m 1123929 NN-1123929
4.8 m 1123926 NN-1123926
9.1 m 150155 NN-150155
          12.0 m  150152 NN-150152
Length Nordson P/N OGAN P/N
2.4 m 133913 NN-133913
3.0 m 138927 NN-138927
3.6 m 1044277 NN-1044277
5.0 m 1044278 NN-1044278
Length Nordson P/N OGAN P/N
2.4 m 274798 NN-274798
3.0 m 115833 NN-115833
3.6 m 130785 NN-130785
5.0 m 274799 NN-274799
7.2 m 101354 NN-101354
Length Nordson P/N OGAN P/N
2.4 m 325763 NN-325763
3.6 m 325764 NN-325764
5.0 m 325765 NN-325765
6.0 m 325766 NN-325766
7.2 m 325767 NN-325767
4
Nordson kompatibel Heiz schläuche
Heißleim schlauch spritzwassergeschützt
Water Wash (waterproof) heated hoses
Nordson Compatible Heated Hoses for Automatic Applicator , RTD Style,230V, 5/16”
Nordson Compatible Heated Transfer Hoses for 5000 Series ,
BM 20/BM 200 Drum Melters
le
Length Nordson P/N OGAN P/N
0.6 m 276739 NN-276739
1.2 m 276740 NN-276740
 155183 NN-155183
1.8 m 276741 NN-276741
 155184 NN-155184
2.4 m 276742 NN-276742
 155185 NN-155185
3.0 m 276743 NN-276743
 155186 NN-155136
3.6 m 143300 NN-143300
 155187 NN-155187
4.8 m 276744 NN-276744
 155188 NN-155188
6.0 m 223837 NN-223837
 223839 NN-223839
7.2 m 276745 NN-276745
 155189 NN-155189
   Length              Nordson P/N OGAN P/N
5/16”         5.0 m 160263 NN-160263
                   7.4 m 160264 NN-160264
                   9.1 m 160265 NN-160265
5/8”           3.5 m 276942 NN-276942
                   5.0 m 276943 NN-276943
                   7.4 m 276944 NN-276944
                   9.1 m 276945 NN-276945
1 1/8”         3.0 m 100704 NN-100704
                    5.0 m 100705 NN-100705
                     7.4 m 304559 NN-304559
5
Nordson Heiz schläuche
Automatic Applicator Heated Hoses for 5000 Series BM 20/ BM 200 Drum Melters
Hand Gun Heated Hoses for 5000 Series BM 20/ BM 200 Drum Melters
                                                     Nordson HM2000 Series Heated Hoses
     Length             Nordson P/N OGAN P/N
5/16”         3.0 m 276946 NN-276946
                   5.0 m 276947 NN-276947
                   7.2 m 276948 NN-276948
                   9.1 m 276949 NN-276949
5/8”           3.0 m 276934 NN-276934
                   5.0 m 276935 NN-276935
                   7.2 m 276936 NN-276936
                   9.1 m 276937 NN-276937
1 1/8”         3.0 m 100706 NN-100706
                    5.0 m 100707 NN-100707
          Length        Nordson P/N OGAN P/N
5/16”         3.0 m 276950 NN-276950
                   5.0 m 276951 NN-276951
                   7.2 m 276952 NN-276952
                   9.1 m 276953 NN-276953
5/8”           3.0 m 276938 NN-276938
                   5.0 m 276939 NN-276939
                   7.2 m 276940 NN-276940
                   9.1 m 276941 NN-276941
5/16”         3.0 m 120958 NN-120958
                    5.0 m 120959 NN-120959
Length Nordson P/N OGAN P/N
0.6 m 272863 NN-272863
1.2 m 272838 NN-272838
1.8 m 272839 NN-272839
2.4 m 272840 NN-272840
3.0 m 272841 NN-272841
3.6 m 808570 NN-808570
4.8 m 273624 NN-273624
7.2 m 276228 NN-276228
6
Nordson kompatibel  Standard Heißleim schlauch
Nordson Heiz schläuche
 Nordson Compatible , RTD Control  e.dot Type OGAN Heated Hoses
                                                     Nordson Compatible High Pressure Series (400 bar)
                                             Nordson LS10E Per-Melter Compatible OGAN Heated Hoses
Length Nordson P/N OGAN P/N
2.0 m 1040295 NN-1040295
2.5 m 1056635 NN-1056635
3.5 m 1040296 NN-1040296
5.0 m 1040297 NN-1040297
Length Nordson P/N OGAN P/N
1.8 m 1088831 NN-1088831
3.0 m 1090794 NN-1090794
3.0 m 1081480 NN-1081480
4.8 m 1081482 NN-1081482
7.3 m 1081483 NN-1081483
Length Nordson P/N OGAN P/N
1.8 m 1014196 NN-1014196
2.4 m 1014197 NN-1014197
3.0 m 1014198 NN-1014198
7
Nordson Heiz schläuche
Nordson MX Melter Series Compatible Heated Hoses for Automatic Applicator
TC-8 Series , PT100 Control     M-Style Hoses (8 mm)
Length Meltex Nordson P/N OGAN P/N
0.6 m TC-06-8-PT100 754974 NN-754974
 1.2 m TC-12-8   PT100 222797 NN-222797
 1.8 m TC-18-8   PT100 222813 NN-222813
 2.4 m TC-24-8   PT100 222777 NN-222777
         3.0 m TC-30-8   PT100 222778 NN-222778
 4.0 m TC-40-8   PT100 222779 NN-222779
 5.0 m TC-50-8   PT100 222780 NN-222780
 6.0 m TC-60-8   PT100 222781 NN-222781
 7.0 m TC-70-8   PT100 222782 NN-222782
 7.4 m TC-74-8   PT100 222783 NN-222783
 8.0 m  TC-80-8   PT100 222784 NN-222784
 9.0 m  TC-90-8   PT100 222799 NN-222799
10.0 m TC-100-8  PT100 222800 NN-222800
11.0 m TC-110-8  PT100 222823 NN-222823
12.0 m TC-120-8  PT100 222824 NN-222824
13.0 m TC-130-8  PT100 222825 NN-222825
15.2 m TC-152-8-PT100 222826 NN-222826
15.8 m TC-158-8-PT100 1001449 NN-1001449
Nordson MX Melter Series Compatible Heated Hoses for Automatic Applicator
TC-8 Series    Feko (J)  Control
Length Meltex Nordson P/N OGAN P/N
1.2 m TC-12-8     Fe-CuNi 222771 NN-222771
1.8 m TC-18-8     Fe-CuNi 149102 NN-149102
2.4 m TC-24-8     Fe-CuNi 149103 NN-149103
    3.0 m TC-30-8     Fe-CuNi 149104 NN-149104
4.0 m TC-40-8     Fe-CuNi 149105 NN-149105
5.0 m TC-50-8     Fe-CuNi 149106 NN-149106
6.0 m TC-60-8     Fe-CuNi 149107 NN-149107
7.0 m TC-70-8     Fe-CuNi 222772 NN-222772
7.4 m TC-74-8     Fe-CuNi 222773 NN-222773
8.0 m TC-80-8     Fe-CuNi 222774 NN-222774
9.0 m TC-90-8     Fe-CuNi 222775 NN-222775
10.0 m TC-100-8   Fe-CuNi 222776 NN-222776
11.0 m TC-110-8   Fe-CuNi 222820 NN-222820
12.0 m TC-120-8   Fe-CuNi 222821 NN-222821
13.0 m TC-130-8   Fe-CuNi 222822 NN-222822
8
Nordson kompatibel  Standard Heißleim schlaucheiz schläuche
Nordson Heiz schläuche
Nordson MX Melter Series Compatible Heated Hoses for Automatic Applicator
TC-13 PT100 Control               M-Style Hoses (13 mm)
Length Meltex Nordson P/N OGAN P/N
 1.2 m TC-12-13   PT100 222785 NN-222785
1.5 m TC-15-13   PT100 290624 NN-290624
 1.8 m TC-18-13   PT100 222786 NN-222786
 2.4 m TC-24-13   PT100 222787 NN-222787
        3.0 m TC-30-13   PT100 222788 NN-222788
 4.0 m TC-40-13   PT100 222789 NN-222789
 5.0 m TC-50-13   PT100 222790 NN-222790
 6.0 m TC-60-13   PT100 222791 NN-222791
 7.0 m TC-70-13   PT100 222792 NN-222792
 7.4 m TC-74-13   PT100 222793 NN-222793
 8.0 m TC-80-13   PT100 222794 NN-222794
 9.0 m TC-90-13   PT100 222795 NN-222795
10.0 m TC-100-13 PT100 222796 NN-222796
11.0 m TC-110-13 PT100 222817 NN-222817
12.0 m TC-120-13 PT100 222818 NN-222818
13.0 m TC-130-13 PT100 222819 NN-222819
15.8 m TC-158-13 PT100 1001448 NN-1001448
16.0 m TC-160-13 PT100 222829 NN-222829
Nordson MX Melter Series Compatible Heated Hoses for Automatic Applicator
TC-13 Series     Feko (J)  Control
Length Meltex Nordson P/N OGAN P/N
 1.2 m TC-12-13  Fe-CuNi 222801 NN-222801